

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18607/2019

RAJIV DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OSD

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18022/2019 (XIV)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

None appeared for the sole respondent when called. Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 5.11.2019, however, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Registry to process both the matters in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar